FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027 05-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5|5|00

101356880

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original de			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type				
		_		
X New	X Assignment Security Ag	reement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of h	Hame		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Governme			
Reei # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Eric H. Raust		3/30/00		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) David C. Schoen		4/19/00		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (Hoe 1) ORBCOMM Global, L.P.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 2455 Horse Pen Road		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Suite 100		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Herndon		171 Zo Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/09/2000 6TEFFERA 00000035 100460 09517813				
02 FC:581 40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0001

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	I ATEM		
Conveying P Enter additional	arty(les)  Mark if additional names of conveying Conveying Parties	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	610	John Say (sa		
Name (line 2)	MAY 0 5 2000 S	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	RADEMARIN	Execution Date		
Name (fine 1)	Steven F. Mazur	Month Day Year 3/27/00		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		decument from Assignment.)		
Address (fine 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
•	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH			
	atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		

PATENT

**REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0002** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 312-222-9350
Name [	Stanley A. Schlitter		
Address(line 1)	l IBM Plaza		
Address (line 2)	Chicago, II. 60611		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	irk if additional numbers attached
		etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	·
·	ent Application Number(s)	P;	atent Number(s)
09/517813			
	] [		
L			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	dication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	ot been assigned.		
Number of P	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 40
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed Deposit Account 🗴	
	ayment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 10.0/60
	De	eposit Account Number:	# 10-0460
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement an	nd Signature		;
To the t	est of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and any
attache	d copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to dep	
indicate	ed herein.	V/ DA // M. II	
Stanley A	A. Schlitter	A Harry / A SI Alitter	3/3/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

**REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0003** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/517,813

Filed: March 2, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to <u>ORBCOMM Global, L.P., 2455 Horse Pen Road, Suite 100, Herndon, Virginia 20171 U.S.A.</u>

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: METHOD OF RANDOM ACCESS COMMUNICATION USING SUBBANDING AND VARIABLE LENGTH MESSAGES

executed by the undersigned on each date herewith, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date: 3-3[-00]

Eric H. Raust

STATE OF // ( ) ss

Before me. a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Eric Raust

to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Many C Sarban Notary Public

(Assignment Page 1 of 2)

Jenner & Block ● One IBM Plaza ● Chicago, Illinois 60611 ● (312) 222-9350

PATENT REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0004

Date: April 19, 2000	David C. Schoen
STATE OF MILITORNIA )	
STATE OF <u>Miforwiff</u> )  COUNTY OF <u>SAN Diego</u>	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Cour	nty and State aforesaid, appeared David C. Schoen
to me personally known to be the signer, or signe voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein e	ers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and expressed.  Notary Public
Date: 3/27/80	Steven F. Mazur
STATE OF Vacano ) ss COUNTY OF faither)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Cour	nty and State aforesaid, appeared Steven F. Mazur
to me personally known to be the signer, or signer voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein e	rs, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and expressed.
	Notary Public

(Assignment Page 2 of 2)

446448

Jenner & Block • One IBM Plaza • Chicago, Illinois 60611 • (312) 222-9350

PATENT REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0005